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PRODUCTION FROM CAPTIVE COAL BLOCKS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether production has begun in the captive coal blocks allotted to the private sector by the Government;

(b) if so, the details therof;

(c) Whether the private sector companies have been able to meet the rising demand of coal produced by them from the coal blocks allotted to them; and

(d) if so, the details therof and the comparative production details of coal produced by public sector company i.e. Coal India Limited and private sector companies?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF THE STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SHRIPRAKASH
JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): Till June, 2010, a total of 26 coal blocks have started coal production out of this, 14 coal Blocks are allocated to the private Sector. Details of coal producing blocks in the private sector are given below:-

S. Name of Company   Name of Blocks  No. of Blocks
No

1 CESC Ltd.   Sarishatali  1

2 BLA Industries Ltd Gotitoria East & 2
     Gotitoria West

3 HINDALCO Ltd   Industries Talabira-I  1

4 Jindal Steel & Power Ltd. Gare Palma IV/1 1

5 Monnet Ispat & Energy Gare Palma IV/5 1
Ltd.

6 Jindal Power Ltd. Gare Palma IV/2 & 2
  IV/3


7 Prakash Industries  Chotia   1
 Ltd

8 Raipur Alloys & Power Gare Palma IV/7 1
 Ltd

9 Sunflag Iron &  Steel  Belgaon   1
Ltd.

10 Usha Martin Ltd. Kathautia 1

11 Jayaswal Neco Ltd. Gare Palma IV/4 1

12 Electro Steel Casting Parbatpur Central   1
Ltd.

     Total:   14

(c) & (d): Coal blocks to the private sector are allocated for captive purpose for specified end uses under Section 3 (3) (a)
(iii) of the Coal Mines (Nationalisation) Act, 1973 for their associated end use projects. The details of all India coal production during
the last three years are given below:-

      (Production in Mill Tonnes)]

Year Coal India Signareni Others Total Limited Collieries (including
    Company      from
    Ltd.         captive
 blocks)

2004-2005 323.58  35.30   23.74   382.62

2005-2006 343.38  36.14  27.52        407.04

2006-2007 360.91   37.71   32.21        403.83


2007-2008 379.46  40.60  37.02        457.08

2008-2009 403.73  44.54   44.67        492.94

2009-2010 431.26   50.42   49.87  531.55
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